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Plenary session 1

Challenges and opportunities
Chair: Jack de Bruijn, Director of Risk Management, ECHA

08.00

09.00

09.05

09.30

09.50

10.15

10.55

REGISTRATION & MORNING COFFEE

OPENING

Geert DANCET
Executive Director
ECHA

REGULATORY UPDATE FROM THE COMMISSION
MarTiNnus NAGTZAAM

Directorate General for Health and Food Safety
European Commission

ACTIVITIES IN 2016
Hugues KENIGSWALD
Biocides Assessment
ECHA

UNION AUTHORISATION IN PRACTICE
Chiara PECORINI

Biocides Assessment
ECHA

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

COFFEE BREAK



Plenary session 2

IT tools and dossier preparation
Chair: Christel Musset, Director of Registration, ECHA

11.30

11.50

12.10

12.40

13.15

IT TOOL DEVELOPMENTS: IUCLID 6
Dorota BURCHARD-SOSNOWSKA

Computational Assessment & Dissemination
ECHA

IT TOOL DEVELOPMENTS: R4BP AND SPC EDITOR
RoserTo GILIOL]

Biocides Assessment

ECHA

CASE STUDY: PREPARING AND SUBMITTING AN
APPLICATION FOR /N S/TU SUBSTANCES
MacpaLENA KORNACKA

Project Manager

ReachCentrum

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

LUNCH BREAK

14.00-18.00
ONE-TO-ONE SESSIONS



Plenary session 3

Enforcement of biocidal products

Chair: Leena Yla-Mononen, Director of Evaluation, ECHA

14.40

15.00

15.20

15.40

16.15

ENFORCING BIOCIDAL PRODUCTS: COMMISSION UPDATE
MarTinus NAGTZAAM

Directorate General for Health and Food Safety

European Commission

CASE STUDY: ENFORCEMENT IN A MEMBER STATE
Mike POTTS

HM Inspector of Health and Safety

Health and Safety Executive, United Kingdom

CASE STUDY: ENFORCEMENT FROM AN INDUSTRY
PERSPECTIVE

Rodolphe QUEROU

Regulatory Manager Europe

DOW Microbial Control

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

CLOSING REMARKS

Jack DE BRUIN

Director of Risk Management
ECHA

16.30-18.00
MEET THE ECHA STAFF



ECHA.EUROPA.EU I ANNANKATU 18, 00120 HELSINKI, FINLAND

O FACEBOOK.COM/EUECHA
OIWITTER.COM/EU ECHA
OLINKEDIN.COM/COMPANY/EUROPEAN-CHEMICALS-AGENCY

O YOUTUBE.COM/USER/EUCHEMICALS



https://www.facebook.com/EUECHA
https://twitter.com/eu_echa
https://www.linkedin.com/company/european-chemicals-agency
https://youtube.com/user/euchemicals

