

# Biocides Stakeholders' Day

1 September 2016 Helsinki, Finland



#### Plenary session 1

## Challenges and opportunities

Chair: Jack de Bruijn, Director of Risk Management, ECHA

08.00	REGISTRATION & MORNING COFFEE
09.00	OPENING Geert DANCET Executive Director ECHA
09.05	REGULATORY UPDATE FROM THE COMMISSION MARTINUS NAGTZAAM Directorate General for Health and Food Safety European Commission
09.30	ACTIVITIES IN 2016 Hugues KENIGSWALD Biocides Assessment ECHA
09.50	UNION AUTHORISATION IN PRACTICE Chiara PECORINI Biocides Assessment ECHA
10.15	QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
10.55	COFFEE BREAK

### Plenary session 2

13.15

LUNCH BREAK

## IT tools and dossier preparation

Chair: Christel Musset, Director of Registration, ECHA

11.30	IT TOOL DEVELOPMENTS: IUCLID 6 Dorota BURCHARD-SOSNOWSKA Computational Assessment & Dissemination ECHA
11.50	IT TOOL DEVELOPMENTS: R4BP AND SPC EDITOR ROBERTO GILIOLI Biocides Assessment ECHA
12.10	CASE STUDY: PREPARING AND SUBMITTING AN APPLICATION FOR IN SITU SUBSTANCES MAGDALENA KORNACKA Project Manager ReachCentrum
12.40	QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

14.00 - 18.00 ONE-TO-ONE SESSIONS

#### Plenary session 3

ECHA

### Enforcement of biocidal products

Chair: Leena Ylä-Mononen, Director of Evaluation, ECHA

14.40	ENFORCING BIOCIDAL PRODUCTS: COMMISSION UPDATE MARTINUS NAGTZAAM Directorate General for Health and Food Safety European Commission
15.00	CASE STUDY: ENFORCEMENT IN A MEMBER STATE MIKE POTTS HM Inspector of Health and Safety Health and Safety Executive, United Kingdom
15.20	CASE STUDY: ENFORCEMENT FROM AN INDUSTRY PERSPECTIVE Rodolphe QUÉROU Regulatory Manager Europe DOW Microbial Control
15.40	QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
16.15	CLOSING REMARKS  JACK DE BRUIJN  Director of Risk Management

16.30 - 18.00 MEET THE ECHA STAFF

#### ECHA.EUROPA.EU | ANNANKATU 18, 00120 HELSINKI, FINLAND

- FACEBOOK.COM/EUECHA
- O TWITTER.COM/EU\_ECHA
  O LINKEDIN.COM/COMPANY/EUROPEAN-CHEMICALS-AGENCY
  O YOUTUBE.COM/USER/EUCHEMICALS

